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Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures 
 Revised June 2014 

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES 
(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable  Boxes) 

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section  8, gives notice of its 
intent to file an application for with the Public Service Commission 
no later than  and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation. 

further states that: 

1.  It requests that the Public Service Commission  assign a case number to the intended
application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;

2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and
are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;

Yes No 

3.  Neither it  nor its authorized representatives  have registered with  the Public Service
Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven
days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;

4. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;

5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic
service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the
Public Service Commission Staff:

Name Electronic Mail Address 

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures
for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures
unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

 Signed 

Name: 

Title: 

Address: 

Telephone Number: 

Joint Intervenors (see attachment 1)
see attachment 1

January 4, 2022

Joint Intervenors

X

X

N/A

X

See Attachment 2

X

James W. Garder

Counsel for Liberty Utilities Co.

333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500 

Lexington, KY 40507

(859) 255-8581

Case No. 2021-00481

tosterloh
Stamp



Attachment 1 
Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

ELECTRONIC JOINT APPLICATION OF AMERICAN 

ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, INC., KENTUCKY 

POWER COMPANY AND LIBERTY UTILITIES CO. 

FOR APPROVAL OF THE TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP 

AND CONTROL OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CASE NO. 

2021-00___ 481



Attachment 2 
Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures 

 

The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic 

service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public 

Service Commission Staff: 

 

Name 

 

James W. Gardner  

M. Todd Osterloh 

Sarah Knowlton 

Kenneth Tillotson 

Peter Eichler 

Dmitry Balashov 

Mark R. Overstreet  

Katie M. Glass  

John C. Crespo 

Christen M. Blend  

Hector Garcia 

Tanner S. Wolffram 

Brian West 

Kentucky Power Company 

 

 

 

 

 

Email Address 

 

jgardner@sturgillturner.com 

tosterloh@sturgillturner.com 

sarah.knowlton@libertyutilities.com 

kenneth.tillotson@libertyutilities.com 

Peter.Eichler@libertyutilities.com 

Dmitry.Balashov@libertyutilities.com 

moverstreet@stites.com 

kglass@stites.com    

jccrespo@aep.com 

cmblend@aep.com 

hgarcia1@aep.com  

tswolffram@aep.com  

bkwest@aep.com 

kentucky_regulatory_services@aep.com  
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